GREG BROCKMEYER

Director of Administration

County of Dane

Department of Administration
Public Works Engineering Division
1919 Alliant Energy Center Way
Madison, WI 53713
Phone: (608) 267-0127 | TTY WI Relay 711

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

ToDD DRAPER
Director of Public Works

C.O.#|3

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee DATE | 8/13/2025
ACT# | 135
PROJECT | Mendota County Park Redevelopment | BID # | 324036

ADDRESS | 5133 Co Hwy M, Middleton, WI

CONTRACTOR | Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.

| PURCHASE ORDER # | 20250842

DESCRIPTION:
REFERENCE # COP #04
REQUESTED BY Owner
PROPOSED CHANGE Additional asphalt paving to be added near sanitary dump station & water filling area.

REASON FOR CHANGE | Extension of paving was determined by Parks staff to maintain clear access to sanitary RV
dump station & RV water filling area for public campground use.

TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT

$11,420.00

The original Contract amount was:

$1,937,594.00

thereforeis:

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $3,500.13
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: $1,941,094.13
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: $11,420.00
The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: $1,952,514.13
The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order 9/26/2025

Signature Approvals:

Digitally signed by Katie Lichtie, PM

DN: C=US, E=katie@speedwaysg.com, O=Speedway
Sand & Gravel, CN="Katie Lichtie, PM"

Reason: | have reviewed this document

Date: 2025.08.13 08:42:51-05'00

Katie Lichtie, P

Contractor

Todd Draper, Public Works Engineering Division Director

Architect / Engineer (A/E)

Chuck Hicklin, Controller

Public Works & Transportation Committee

Robert Arenz, Accounting

1H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Construction Docs\12-Change Orders\32XXXX-Change Order Form (more than $10K)-2025-04-28.docx




		2025-08-13T08:42:51-0500
	Katie Lichtie, PM
	I have reviewed this document




